
ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED  
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Tea Division 
8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani 

Kolkata – 700 001 

Notice Inviting Auction Event 

 

ANDREW YULE & CO. LTD. invites bona fide and reputed Company/Firm to participate in the 

Auction for sale of machineries, the scheduled details of which are mentioned below:  

Schedule of Auction Event 

1. Auction Event No. : Auction/Andrew Yule & Co Ltd/01/Kolkata/22-23/27 

2. Mode Of  Auction Event : Offline submission of the Bids as specified in notice in  
www.andrewyule.com  

 

The intending bidders are required to submit their offer accordingly in 
the prescribed format. 

 

3. Event Start Date/Time : 26.08.2022/13:00:00 

 

4. Event Close date/Time : 09.08.2022/13:00:00 

 

AYCL reserves the right to accept or reject any offer. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.andrewyule.com/


ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED  
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Tea Division 
8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani 

Kolkata – 700 001 

Notice Inviting Auction Event 

 Andrew Yule & Co Ltd wishes to sell following “AS IS WHERE IS basis” as detailed below:  

· Heidelberg Model Print Master PM 74-4 Straight Offset Press (Directly imported from 
Germany ,installed in year 2009 and well maintained till recently) 

Item Description with specification: 
Heidelberg Print Master PM 74-4 Straight Offset Press With All Standard Attachment 
and Other Accessories - with (Standard -100 AMP with MCB (pannel Box) = 1 No. and 
one (1) Stabiliser and one (1) Chiller (Baldwin) 

 
Interested Bidders meeting the qualifying criterion are requested to offer their quote in the prescribed 
format along with desired documents within 14.07.2022 under the following terms /conditions: 
 

1.  PAYMENT CLAUSE: In case the date of submission of payment happens to fall on a 
Public Holiday, the next day shall be considered as the date of submission of payment. 

2. DDs of Cooperative Bank shall not be accepted and will be returned without any action 
being taken on them. 

3. THE EMD @ 10 % IS TO BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF CLOSURE OF BID. 
INCASE A BUYER FAILS TO SUBMIT THE EMD WITHIN THIS PERIOD OF 7 DAYS, HE 
MAY SUBMIT THE FULL PAYMENT ALONG WITH TAXES/DUTIES WITHIN 15 DAYS OF 
CLOSURE OF BID  

4. All the offers shall be valid for a period of 45 days from the date of closing of Bid 
submission date . 

5. All the materials are offered for sale on AS IS WHERE IS basis, i.e., where they are 
stacked and NO COMPLAINT BASIS. Materials are sold on the assumption that bidders 
have inspected the same and know what they are buying, irrespective of whether they 
have first inspected the materials or not. No complaint shall be entertained in this regard. 
After the submission of bid(s) by the Buyer, a presumption would be drawn that the buyer 
has inspected the material and has satisfied himself about the nature, quantity ,quality, 
other technical specifications, taxes-duties and legalities. No complaint, whatsoever, on the 
points referred above, would be entertained after the submission of the bid. 

6. The successful bidders shall submit Earnest Money Deposit by DD/RTGS within 7 days 
from the close of bid  The EMD must be @ 10% of the net sale value quoted (excluding all 
taxes & duties) . . DD should be in favour of Andrew Yule & Co Ltd payable at Kolkata. 
Payment through NEFT/RTGS is to be made as per the details given in the PAYMENT 
TERMS. Upon issuance of the sale order, the EMD shall automatically be converted into 
Security Deposit. The Security Deposit as specified in Sale Order shall be adjusted only at 
the time of final payment. 

7. The period of contract shall be of sixty (60) days from the date of  Delivery against full 
payment made by the party. The contract shall be deemed to be complete as soon as the 
area is cleared of the entire material allotted or on completion of the period of contract as 
mentioned above, whichever is earlier. 

8. All the materials are offered for sale on AS IS WHERE IS basis Ex works owners. The 
rates shall be offered ON UNIT BASIS FOR EACH LOT SEPARATELY NOT PART 
THEREOF i.e. in Rupees per unit only. 

9. The rates must be quoted exclusive of all taxes, duties and any other levies etc.  
10.  Bidders shall submit his/their income tax clearance certificate (latest) partnership deed of 

org. as and when demanded by AYCL. 
11. The Bidders/customers workmen shall have to abide by the rules & regulations including 

safety & security regulations of the relevant statutory Acts. Entry inside the works/stores 



should only be against Gate pass for the men and equipment for which purchaser/bidder 
will have to apply well in advance before lifting commences. 

12.  The purchaser shall ensure that his workmen do not loiter around . They shall not touch 
any material except that material shown to them. If any of his workmen is even found 
violating these restrictions, then the purchaser shall be responsible for making good the 
loss to the owners on which their decision shall be final and binding. 

13. PAYMENT TERMS :The cost  of material along with all taxes and duties must be paid by 
the Buyer in one single instalment within 15 days from the date of acceptance letter by 
AYCL (including the date of issue).  

 For any delay in making payment within the time limit specified, the payment may be 
accepted on the discretion of AYCL upto a period of two weeks from the due date of 
payment on payment of additional late payment penalty @ 1% per week on the total sale 
value. However, AYCL reserve the right not to accept the payment with or without the late 
penalty after the expiry of the above mentioned time limits or even within the aforesaid 
additional period of 14 days AYCL’S sole discretion and in such an event the sale of the 
lot will be automatically cancelled and the Earnest Money / Security Deposit (as the case 
may be) will automatically stand forfeited. 

          Payment towards material value and other dues is to be made as stipulated in the Sale 
order cum Acceptance letter. If there is a default in payment as per terms of Sale order 
cum Acceptance letter, the security deposit mentioned there in will stand forfeited 
automatically without any further notice. 

14. The RTGS details  is as under: 
       AYCL Bank Details : 

Bank Name :UNION BANK OF INDIA 
Branch :INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE KOLKATA 
A/c No : 301605010011716 
IFSC Code :UBIN0530166 
Here too, the Buyer is requested to inform the details of the payment through email so 
that there is no delay or confusion in the process of issuance of the Sale Order or Delivery 
Order. 

15. LIFTING PERIOD : The successful buyer shall lift the material by employing their own 
labour and transport at their own cost within 30 days from the date of Sale Release Order 
issued by the Seller. 

16. GROUND RENT: If the Successful bidder is unable to lift the material within stipulated 
period as specified in the SRO, Ground Rent @ 1% per week shall be levied and upto 2 
weeks maximum, provided written request is received before the expiry of 30 days free 
lifting period. If no such request is received, the Sale Order shall stand cancelled and the 
Security Deposit shall be considered forfeited on completion of 30 days of free lifting 
period. 

17. AYCL reserves the right to withdraw at any stage the sale of any item or quantity of 
material either by number or by weight or any other specific unit etc, even after issue of 
Sale Order/Delivery Order. The Principal/Owner will not be bound to assign any reason or 
details thereof. Value of the materials so withdrawn, if any, and paid by the buyer will be 
refunded. The Principal will however, not be responsible for any damage, loss, direct or 
consequential compensation whatsoever to the buyer nor for payment of any interest. 

18. Documents to be submitted along with offer  : 
a)  Self attested copy of Aadhar Card 
b) Self attested copy of PAN Card 
c) Self attested copy of GST Certificate 

19. The detail of Contact Persons  at AYCL is appended below:  
a) Mr.Souvik Guha              : 96749 13979 
b) Mr. Subham Mazumder  : 80133 60513 

 

 
 
 



Prescribed Format ( To be submitted on Buyer’s letter head)  
 
Offer must be submitted in the prescribed format within 09.09.2022 in sealed cover super scribing the 
“ Offer for Heidelberg Model Print Master PM 74-4”  
 
Offersthrough Email or without sealed cover will berejected  
 
Ref:         Date  
 
To 
General Manager 
Tea Division 
Andrew Yule & Co Ltd 
Yule House, 
8,Rajendra Prasad Sarani 
Kolkata -700001 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Sub: Offer for Heidelberg Model Print Master PM 74-4 Straight Offset Press 
We offer our best offer as detailed below : 
 

LOT NO/LOT NAME LOT DESC 
QUA
NTIT

Y 

OFFERED 
PRICE 

Exclusive  of 
GST  

GST  Total 

Lot No. :1 
 

Lot Name : Heidelberg 
Model Print Master PM 
74-4 Straight Offset 
Press (Directly 
imported from Germany 
,installed in year 2009 
and well maintained till 
recently) 

 

Heidelberg Print 
Master PM 74-4 
Straight Offset Press 
With All Standard 
Attachment and Other 
Accessories - with 
(Standard -100 AMP 
with MCB (pannel 
Box) = 1 No. and one 
(1) Stabiliser and one 
(1) Chiller (Baldwin 

1.0 L
OT  

  

 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 


